

Charles D. Jessup, IV, Mayor

John F. Isbell, Mayor Pro Tem Terry J. Henley, Alderman Steven H. Bezner, Alderman Kelle K. Mills, Alderman Rick J. Staigle, Alderman

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary

## MEADOWS PLACE CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Meadows Place, Texas, will conduct a Workshop meeting **Saturday**, **June 9**, **2018 at 10:00 a.m.**, at the Meadows Place Training Center/EOC, 11975 W Airport Blvd, Meadows Place, Texas 77477.

In addition to the previously posted agenda for June 9, 2018, Workshop Meeting, the following item is hereby added: Discussion regarding TML Intergovernmental Employee Benefits 2018-2019 Rerate for Medical and Dental Coverage.

- A. Call to Order and Announce a Quorum is Present.
- B. Discussion regarding Kirkwood Road Construction Process, Schedule and Finance Options.
- C. Discussion regarding Code Enforcement.
- D. Discussion regarding Social Media and Council response.
- E. Discussion regarding the proposed 2018-2019 Municipal Budget including preliminary FBCAD valuations, tax rate, exemptions, and upcoming departmental budget meetings/presentations, etc.
- F. Discussion regarding TML Intergovernmental Employee Benefits 2018-2019 Rerate for Medical and Dental Coverage.
- G. Discussion regarding the Welcome Packet and additional promotional materials.
- H. Discussion regarding infrastructure including streets, water lines, storm sewer, sidewalks, etc.
- I. Discussion regarding Park's projects.
- J. Discussion regarding project management and reporting to Council.
- K. Discussion regarding Notification of Council for events.
- L. Adjourn

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify in accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, this agenda was posted for public information at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting on the bulletin board located at Meadows Place City Hall located at 1 Troyan Drive, Meadows Place, TX 77477, a place convenient and readily

accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted this  $6^{th}$  day of June, 2018 at 9:30 a.m. and remained posted until said meeting was convened.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Meadows Place will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. Request for accommodations must be made to the City Secretary by calling at (281) 983-2950 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Agendas are posted on the Internet Website at <a href="https://www.cityofmeadowsplace.org">www.cityofmeadowsplace.org</a>.